
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015115-2026 

Tender

Design of a Virtual Rough Sleeping Partnership Hub

Sheffield City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-015115
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0656f4 
Published 19 February 2026, 10:47am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Updated reserved participation fields.

Scope 

Reference

3

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015115-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015115-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014715-2026


Page 2 to 4

Description

Sheffield City Council is seeking proposals from a suitably qualified organisation to design
and develop a delivery model for a Virtual Rough Sleeping Partnership Hub in Sheffield.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85300000 - Social work and related services

Contract locations

UKE32 - Sheffield



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 February 2026, 11:55pm

Tender submission deadline

4 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=102946&TID100108153&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price = Pass / Fail Quality = 100%

Procedure 

Procedure type

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=102946&TID100108153&B=


Page 4 to 4

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

Sheffield City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPQT-9425-JWVM

Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

S1 2HH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Richard Belk

Telephone: +44 1142734567

Email: procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Website: http://sheffield.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
http://sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Sheffield City Council


		2026-02-24T11:06:00+0000
	TCPDF




